RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING REDUCTION OF CERTAIN FUND LEVIES UNDER PTELL FOR THE 2019 LEVY YEAR

WHEREAS, on December 18, 2019, the Board of Education of Pleasantdale School District #107, Cook County, Illinois ("School District") is adopting a certificate of tax levy for the 2019 levy year and will subsequently file the same with the County Clerk of Cook County ("County Clerk"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the limiting rate provisions of the *Property Tax Extension Limitation Law* ("PTELL"), the County Clerk may be required to reduce the amount of property taxes extended on the School District's 2019 tax levy and must proportionally reduce the levy for each fund unless otherwise requested by the School District.

NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Resolved by the Board of Education of the Pleasantdale School District No. 107, Cook County, Illinois, as follows:

Section 1: That if any reductions are to be made to the extensions for the funds listed in the School District's 2018 tax levy, that such reductions shall be made only to the following fund(s) in the following proportion(s):

Educational 100%

<u>Section 2:</u> That the Superintendent of Schools of this School District, or designee, is hereby directed to file a copy of this Resolution with the County Clerk as soon as practicable following its adoption and execution on or before the last Tuesday in December.

<u>Section 3:</u> That all other resolutions or parts of resolutions in conflict herewith be and the same are hereby repealed and this Resolution shall be in full force and effect immediately and forthwith upon its passage.

ADOPTED this 18th day of December, 2019, by a roll call vote as follows:

AYES NAYS ABSENT	
	By: Mark Mirabile, President
ATTEST:	Board of Education
Mary Lenzen, Secretary Board of Education	

549000_1